New England Championship Trophy

Emblematic of:

Donated by:

Owned by:
Awarded to:

Open to:

Regatta Conditions:

Trophy Responsibility and Conditions:

Championship of the New England States

SCIRA for competition

SCIRA USA

Winning skipper

Members of Divisional Fleets anywhere. Boats must have Measurement
Certificate issued at least 10 days prior to the first race

Length of course as determined by Regatta Committees in a weekend series
hosted alternately by the New England Fleets.

Name of boat, skipper, fleet and year to be engraved by winning fleet.
Surrenderable at any time on demand of SCIRA. Returnable otherwise on
August 1% each year to Eastern YC.

Revision of Deed of Gift:

1940
1941
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

Richard Merrow, Winchester

Richard Merrow, Winchester

Robert Swanson, Winchester

Donald Simonds, Jr., Winchester
Theodore E. Burleigh, Jr., Winchester
Donald Simonds, Jr., Winchester
Allen Gulicksen, Massachusetts Bay Fleet
Roger Swanson, Winchester

Rodney Long, Winchester

Rodney Long, Winchester

Rodney Long, Winchester

Rodney Long, Winchester

Rodney Long, Winchester

Jackson Cummings, Winchester

Dick Cook, Winchester

Clarence Borggaard, Winchester
Clarence Borggaard, Winchester
Raymond Smith, Massachusetts Bay Fleet
Raymond Smith, Massachusetts Bay Fleet
Rodney Long, Winchester

Thomas Legere, Jr., Winchester
Norman Towle, Winchester

Jack Hurley, Wessagusset

Terry Cronburg, Winchester

Terry Cronburg, Winchester

Ted Van Deusen, Winchester

Terry Cronburg, Winchester

Terry Cronburg, Winchester

Norman Towle, Winchester

Terry Cronburg, Winchester

Larry Johnson, Annapolis, Maryland

Tom St.John, Lake Quassapaug, Connecticut

Brownie Horner, San Antonio, Texas

Joe Petrucci, Winthrop, Massachusetts
Gregg Fisher, Newport, Rhode Island

Joe Petrucci, Winthrop, Massachusetts
John Lally, Winthrop, Massachusetts

Ned Towle, Winchester

Ed Adams, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island

Rob Gorman, Quannapowitt, Massachusetts

By Board of Governors as recommended by SCIRA Rules Committee

1983 Ed Adams, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island

1984 Len Dolhert, Massachusetts Bay, Massachusetts

1985 Griff Hall, Annapolis, Maryland

1986 Griff Hall, Annapolis, Maryland

1987 Ron Sandstrom, Winchester,

1988  Jim Bowers, Winchester

1989  Jim Bowers, Winchester

1990 Mike Zani, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island

1991 John Keane, Marblehead, Massachusetts

1992 Art Rousmaniere, Winchester

1993  Doug Clark, Annapolis, Maryland

1994 Rob Gorman, Marblehead, Massachusetts

1995  John Manderson & Maggie Manderson,
Barnegat Bay

1996  Pedro Porson & Mimi Berry, Manhasset Bay YC

1997  Scott Nixon & Sam Rosemont, Annapolis YC

1998  Jim Bowers & Myrna Fong, Winchester

1999  Jim Bowers & Susie Bowers, Winchester

2000 John MacRae & Myrna Chan MacRae, Cottage
Park

2001  Jim Bowers & Barbara Evans, Winchester

2002  Jim Bowers & Lindsay Swanson, Winchester

2003  Jim Bowers & Lindsay Swanson, Winchester

2004  Jim Bowers & Myrna Chan MacRae, Winchester

2005 Jim Bowers & Myrna Chan MacRae, Winchester

2006  John MacRae & Sarah Levinson & Linda Epstein,
Winchester

2007  John MacRae & Linda Epstein, Winchester

2008 Thomas Hornos & Margaret Rew, Cottage Park

2009  Jim Bowers & Michelle Morphew, Winchester

2010 Jim Bowers & Andrea Nilsen, Winchester

2011  Andrew Pimental & Julia Marsh, Sail Newport

2012  Jim Bowers & Alex Bowers, Winchester (held at
Jubilee Yacht Club)

2013 Peter Commette & Connie Commette,
Lauderdale Yacht Club (held at Jubilee Yacht
Club)

2014  Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester
(held at Jubilee Yacht Club)

2015  Jim Bowers & Lydia Brown, Winchester



2016

2017
2018

2019

Arthur Blodgett & Kim Calnan (held at
Quassapaug)

Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester
Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester
(held at Jubilee Yacht Club)

Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester
(held at Medford Boat Club)

2020
2021

2022

Not Sailed due to the COVID-19 Pandemic
Trevor Long & Scarlett Koller, Cottage Park (held
at Cottage Park Yacht Club)

Jim Bowers & Scarlett Koller, Winchester (held
at Cottage Park Yacht Club)



