## **New England Championship Trophy**

**Emblematic of:** Championship of the New England States

**Donated by**: SCIRA for competition

Owned by:SCIRA USAAwarded to:Winning skipper

<u>Open to</u>: Members of Divisional Fleets anywhere. Boats must have Measurement

Certificate issued at least 10 days prior to the first race

Regatta Conditions: Length of course as determined by Regatta Committees in a weekend series

hosted alternately by the New England Fleets.

<u>Trophy Responsibility and Conditions</u>: Name of boat, skipper, fleet and year to be engraved by winning fleet.

Surrenderable at any time on demand of SCIRA. Returnable otherwise on

August 1st each year to Eastern YC.

**Revision of Deed of Gift:**By Board of Governors as recommended by SCIRA Rules Committee

1940	Richard Merrow, Winchester	1983	Ed Adams, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island
1940	Richard Merrow, Winchester	1984	Len Dolhert, Massachusetts Bay, Massachusetts
1945	Robert Swanson, Winchester	1985	Griff Hall, Annapolis, Maryland
1946	Donald Simonds, Jr., Winchester	1986	Griff Hall, Annapolis, Maryland
1947		1987	• • •
1947	Theodore E. Burleigh, Jr., Winchester	1988	Ron Sandstrom, Winchester,
	Donald Simonds, Jr., Winchester		Jim Bowers, Winchester
1949	Allen Gulicksen, Massachusetts Bay Fleet	1989	Jim Bowers, Winchester
1950	Roger Swanson, Winchester	1990	Mike Zani, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island
1951	Rodney Long, Winchester	1991	John Keane, Marblehead, Massachusetts
1952	Rodney Long, Winchester	1992	Art Rousmaniere, Winchester
1953	Rodney Long, Winchester	1993	Doug Clark, Annapolis, Maryland
1954	Rodney Long, Winchester	1994	Rob Gorman, Marblehead, Massachusetts
1955	Rodney Long, Winchester	1995	John Manderson & Maggie Manderson,
1956	Jackson Cummings, Winchester		Barnegat Bay
1957	Dick Cook, Winchester	1996	Pedro Porson & Mimi Berry, Manhasset Bay YC
1958	Clarence Borggaard, Winchester	1997	Scott Nixon & Sam Rosemont, Annapolis YC
1959	Clarence Borggaard, Winchester	1998	Jim Bowers & Myrna Fong, Winchester
1960	Raymond Smith, Massachusetts Bay Fleet	1999	Jim Bowers & Susie Bowers, Winchester
1961	Raymond Smith, Massachusetts Bay Fleet	2000	John MacRae & Myrna Chan MacRae, Cottage
1962	Rodney Long, Winchester		Park
1963	Thomas Legere, Jr., Winchester	2001	Jim Bowers & Barbara Evans, Winchester
1964	Norman Towle, Winchester	2002	Jim Bowers & Lindsay Swanson, Winchester
1965	Jack Hurley, Wessagusset	2003	Jim Bowers & Lindsay Swanson, Winchester
1966	Terry Cronburg, Winchester	2004	Jim Bowers & Myrna Chan MacRae, Winchester
1967	Terry Cronburg, Winchester	2005	Jim Bowers & Myrna Chan MacRae, Winchester
1968	Ted Van Deusen, Winchester	2006	John MacRae & Sarah Levinson & Linda Epstein,
1969	Terry Cronburg, Winchester		Winchester
1970	Terry Cronburg, Winchester	2007	John MacRae & Linda Epstein, Winchester
1971	Norman Towle, Winchester	2008	Thomas Hornos & Margaret Rew, Cottage Park
1972	Terry Cronburg, Winchester	2009	Jim Bowers & Michelle Morphew, Winchester
1973	Larry Johnson, Annapolis, Maryland	2010	Jim Bowers & Andrea Nilsen, Winchester
1974	Tom St.John, Lake Quassapaug, Connecticut	2011	Andrew Pimental & Julia Marsh, Sail Newport
1975	Brownie Horner, San Antonio, Texas	2012	Jim Bowers & Alex Bowers, Winchester (held at
1976	Joe Petrucci, Winthrop, Massachusetts		Jubilee Yacht Club)
1977	Gregg Fisher, Newport, Rhode Island	2013	Peter Commette & Connie Commette,
1978	Joe Petrucci, Winthrop, Massachusetts		Lauderdale Yacht Club (held at Jubilee Yacht
1979	John Lally, Winthrop, Massachusetts		Club)
1980	Ned Towle, Winchester	2014	Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester
1981	Ed Adams, Narragansett Bay, Rhode Island		(held at Jubilee Yacht Club)
1982	Rob Gorman, Quannapowitt, Massachusetts	2015	Jim Bowers & Lydia Brown, Winchester
	- ,		

2016	Arthur Blodgett & Kim Calnan (held at	2020	Not Sailed due to the COVID-19 Pandemic
	Quassapaug)	2021	Trevor Long & Scarlett Koller, Cottage Park (held
2017	Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester		at Cottage Park Yacht Club)
2018	Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester	2022	Jim Bowers & Scarlett Koller, Winchester (held
	(held at Jubilee Yacht Club)		at Cottage Park Yacht Club)
2019	Jim Bowers & Julia Marsh Rabin, Winchester		
	(held at Medford Boat Club)		